### WITNESS STATEMENT



CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1

		, , , , , ,				, =	
Statement of	PC WALE 365YE		URN:	01	YD	843	14
Age if under 18	OVER 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18')	Occupat	ion:	Police Offi	cer	
make it knowing th	nsisting of: 3 p nat, if it is tendered in e	ages each signed by me) evidence, I shall be liable e to be true.	is true to	the best cution if I	of my knov have wilfu	vledge and belief a	in it
Signature:	Bear	)	<b>1</b>	Date:	01/02	/2014	
Tick if witness evide	ence is visually recorde	d (supply witnes	s details o	on rear)			
On SATURDAY (	)1st FEBRUARY 20	14 I was on duty in un	iform w	ith PC D	ELLAR 1	67YE, we were a	assigned
to a marked police	vehicle callsign Y3	SN. At approx 0525 ho	ours, poli	ice recei	ved a call	to attend CLUB	303 on
JUTE LANE, BRI	MSDOWN, next to	BRIMSDOWN BR t	o assist	with a g	group of 3	0 people fighting	g. Other
police units were a	ssigned and began to	o make their way, as d	lid we. V	Vhilst or	the journ	ey there, I heard	updates
		had told them that the					1
		PC CLARKE had also					
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		ng CPR inside the club					
We pulled up outsi	ide the club just before	ore 0540 hours and wa	as met by	y 2 - 3 p	olice cars	already there, th	ere was
		on the road and foot				•	
		outing from amongst s				•	
people there were d		-				and a second	m. 4
Members of securit	y staff were talking (	to police officers near	a barrier	between	the club e	ntrance and foot	way and
began to walk towa	ards the club, I was to	elling an IC1 male to s	tay away	from th	ne club as	t had now been	closed. I
had seen him walk	away when we turn	ed up and then 'tailga	te' us as	we wall	ked toward	ls the club, I was	s fearful
that he was going to	o try and slip back ir	n towards the entrance	and as I	didn't k	now his in	tentions, I decide	ed to try
and tell him to stay	away to give the pec	ople leaving some spac	e and ro	om and p	prevent hin	n getting injured	as I had
been given informa	tion suggesting the f	ight was still ongoing.	A memb	er of se	curity staff	then blocked his	path as
		the club. I and some					-
		being given and that a					
so that should there	e be anyone requiring	g first aid inside the	emises	my assis	stance wou	ld not be delayed	d by the
need to put the glov						•	•
We walked into the	foyer of the club at	approx 0540 hours. T	The entra	ince is li	ke an old	industrial unit. T	he door
entrance was approx	x 2 metres wide and	led into a larger waitii	ng area v	vith seat	s. This con	tinued around to	the left
<u> 50</u>	Maria					7.1	
Signature:	MXCCO	Signature witner	ssed by:	******	*************		

2006/07(1): MG 11(T)

Signature witnessed by:

**RESTRICTED** (when complete)

hand side with another door leading into what looked like the main club area. From the foyer and the dance floor

Continua	or of the ment	of
----------	----------------	----



area, we were met again by a large number of people. I was surveying the people coming towards us to check on their behaviour, to see if any of them were committing offences and offer help to anyone that presented them selves to us as injured. I was stood close to the LEFT CORNER of the foyer near to the entrance when I saw a short IC1 MALE walking at speed towards us. He was trying to disguise his identity by staying close to someone in front and skim along the wall to my left hand side. I immediately recognised this male as had appeared on our briefing within the last two weeks or so as being wanted by police. I was very familiar with his face as I had been present at incidents with him and his brother the on previous occasions. I had in fact, stopped in the shift before, the 30th JANUARY 2014 on BULLSMOOR LANE and so knew that this was . I put my hand out and said "STOP THERE", he walked into my hand and had his back towards the exit. I said "WHATS YOUR NAME?" He said "MISSIES IN SAID IN S Made a very I said "NO ITS NOT, YOUR MAND YOUR WANTED". With that, made a very good attempt at escaping me. He backed his hips away and with his arms, swooped over his body to push me away. I tried to keep hold of his arms, as that is all I could reach and that quickly slipped onto his top, such was the speed at which he was trying to escape. I managed to get a hold of his top around the shoulders area but was becoming extremely violent in his attempts to escape. I tried to pull him back into the foyer area as that is where my colleagues were and next to me was a large group of unknown persons. The is a relatively short male but he was resisting with such strength I believed he was probably under the influence of drugs and or alcohol. I was then aware of PC ROBINSON coming to my assistance and between us we tried to take control of The floor was extremely slippery and I was struggling to stay on my feet and get any good control of was jumping up and down with vigour, thrashing his limbs about trying to shake us off and was being pulled from us. Amongst the large crowd, a few males then began to come at us and were trying to push me away from and take him from our grasp. Due to me concentrating on I was unable to see who exactly was pushing us away. They were shouting "FUCK OFF. LEAVE HIM. GET THE FUCK OFF HIM" and the like and more colleagues then came to our assistance. The floor was slippery and I was fearful of falling onto the floor due to the large crowd who were clearly not pleased or fans of the police, I feared that if I were to fall, I would come under attack from some of the crowd. I was aware then that some more colleagues were also involved in an altercation with another person due to the crowds dynamics, some were moving towards one group of officers and some towards others. I was afraid for the safety of myself and colleagues as we were very outnumbered and when my grip of was lost, I shouted loudly at the group 'STAY BACK, STAY BACK' and raised my arms and palms into a defensive stance. I was joined in this action by other officers, as I heard the command "STAY BACK" being shouted. I looked to my right to see PC DELLAR and PC ASSER were detaining a male on the floor near to the door into the club area. To my left was the male that I recognised as

Signature:	

Continuation of Statement of

PCWALE

being detained by PC ROBINSON and PC DEBNAM. Above them, was an IC1 MALE
shouting loudly at them, telling them to let him go. I went over to them to offer assistance by telling the man to
stop shouting and move away. He refused and said that he was waiting to take him home. With the assistance of
security staff, the crowd eventually calmed down and began to disperse, slowly. There was often shouts made
against us, mainly swearing and in particular an IC1 FEMALE wearing CLUB 303 uniform was shouting "DO
YOUR FUCKING JOBS PROPERLY" and other expletives She was extremely aggressive in her shouting
towards us, PC ASSER and I told her to be quiet as she was antagonising the situation and security staff pushed
her into a room behind a closed door.
When the situation was calmer and quieter, I said to we'll stand you on your feet as soon as we can,
be honest with me, whats your name?" He said "Land Town, "This seemed to
me like a poor attempt to give false details as when I stopped not the shift before, he told me
he lived on a particular road in WALTHAM CROSS, yet this man was unable to give that road or a date of birth.
We stood up and he said that we should put him on a fingerprint machine as that would reveal exactly
who he is,
When it was safe enough to do so, a fingerprint machine was brought to us and PC ROBINSON conducted the
identity procedure. The result revealed his name was the dob to dob the dob the dob to dob the
name check on this males details on my behalf and the result revealed that he was shown as Wanted on the police
computer. He was wanted for FTA for breach of court order at ST ALBANS CROWN COURT on 13/09/2013.
At 0554 hours I said to "", YOU ARE WANTED. YOUR UNDER ARREST FOR BEING
WANTED ON WARRANT FOR FAILING TO APPEAR FOR BREACH OF COURT ORDER AT ST
ALBANS CROWN COURT ON 13TH SEPTEMBER 2013" I cautioned him and told him that his arrest was
necessary to put him before the court and prevent his escape. He made no reply to caution.
had been handcuffed in a rear stack position prior to me arresting him. PC ROBINSON and I led him
out to a waiting police van and prior to placing him inside, I conducted a search of him under SECTION 32
PACE for D.I.E Insoide his right trouser pockets he had some cash. In the small tight pocket above that he had a
small solid item which felt like a wrap of paper. I said to him "WHATS THAT IN YOUR POCKET?" He said
"COCAINE, HONEST. IN a £20 NOTE". I pulled it out and discovered it to be a tightly wrapped £20 NOTE. He
said "ITS COCAINE FOR PERSONAL USE". At 0600 hours I said to him "YOU ARE FURTHER ARRESTED
ON SUSPICION OF POSSESION OF COCAINE BECAUSE OF WHAT I FOUND AND YOU SAID. YOUR
ARREST IS FOR A PROMPT AND EFFECTIVE INVESTIGATION AND TO PREVENT DISPOSAL OF
EVIDENCE". He made no reply to the caution.
He complained of being uncomfortable in his handcuffs and because of the extended travelling time to custody,
PC ROBINSON and I moved the cuffs into a front stack position that were checked for tightness and double
locked. TOOHEY was then transferred to WOOD GREEN CUSTODY in the police van with PC ROBINSON as
Signature: Signature witnessed by:

2003(1)

Continuation of Statement of

PC WAZE

his escorting officer. The facts of his arrest were relayed to PS HALE and his detention authorised. During the custody procedure, when inside a sealed 'A BAG' I dislodged some of the £20 note to reveal white powder spill out from within. This £20 note and white powder is exhibited by myself as BRW/1 and sealed in police evidence bag A19572115

Signature:

Signature witnessed by:

### WITNESS STATEMENT

MDII

CJ Act 1967, s.9; MC Act 1980, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Criminal Procedure Rules 2005, Rule 27.1

Statement PC DEBNAM 668YE URN: URN: 01 YE	13
Age if under 18 Over 18 (if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occupation: Police Officer 215437	
This statement (consisting of: 2 pages each signed by me) is true to the best of my knowledge and belief an make it knowing that, if it is tendered in evidence, I shall be liable to prosecution if I have wilfully stated anything in which I know to be false, or do not believe to be true.	d I n it
Signature: McLelly 6687E Date: 1 February 2	014
Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded (supply witness details or rear)	•
On Saturday 1st February 2014 I was on duty in uniform in the company of PC ASSER 222YE we were mobile patro	ols in a
marked police vehicle call sign YE25N. At approx 0525 we accepted a call via the radio to attend BRIMSDOWN AV	'E with
regards to a fight in progress CAD 1981 refers we made our way to the location and we were updated that approx 30	people
were fighting. On route we were updated that it was outside CLUB 303 a nightclub. On our arrival shortly after I could	ld see a
number of people leaving the venue in JUTE LANE EN3. A black male of large build wearing a black jacket approach	hed my
car window he stated that it was all over and most people had left. We decided to wait at the location and we were join	ined by
other units. Shortly after awhile a white male stood next to the door to the club begun to wave us over. We then walked	ed over
to this male he stated approx 25 males were still fighting. A female also stated that a male inside needed CPR. We determine the stated approx 25 males were still fighting.	entered
the club via the main door into the foyer on doing so I could see approx 20 people all stood in the foyer making their v	vay out
of the club I continued on towards the main hall of the club to see if anyone was inside fighting. On doing so I then I	heard a
commotion behind me and officers struggling at this point a small white male approx 504" tall wearing a stripy top car	me past
me in an attempt to get into the main hall I went after him to stop him from going inside. I then heard officers shouti	ing and
were on the floor struggling with a person I was aware other males in the foyer crowded round us and we were pushed	d into a
corner. I immediately pressed my emergency button on my radio requesting further units to the venue. At this po	oint PC
ROBINSON 477YE was stood to my left struggling with the male in the stripy top a male I now know to be M	r <b>Teles</b>
who I believed was wanted by police. I took out my handcuffs and tried to take a hold of TOOHEY's left	arm he
was struggling with myself and PC ROBINSON 477YE, PC EWART 277YE then assisted in detaining ,	he was
taken to the floor still struggling I knelt on his legs to stop him struggling and placed my hand cuffs onto his righ	ıt wrist
which I bought to his back and his left arm was also bought back and placed into the other cuff. At this stage a white	te male

Signature Udetty 6687E

Signature witnessed by:

2006/07(1): MG 11(T)

Continuation of Statement of PC DEBNAM 668YE

with short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair wearing a body warmer was shouting at officers stating it was his cousin the short hair was hi wearing a black CLUB 303 polo shirt was shouting and swearing at us that she knew the male and he was not involved she was stating we were too late she would not stop shouting and swearing at us she was leaning over to where we were on the floor with was aware that males were still stood nearby us and I was fearful as I was crouched down on the floor Pc ASSER 222YE was telling her to stop shouting which she ignored, PC BOWEN 336YE even told her to stop shouting which she continued to ignore. A black male wearing a black jacket told her to stop and pushed her behind a door and closed it. was then stood up on his feet PC WALE 365YE had joined us and was explaining to that he believed he was wanted by police and a finger print machine was on its way. This arrived shortly after and confirmed to be to be and and not the same as he was claiming. He was then arrested for failing to appear at court and cautioned by PC WALE 365YE. Shortly after was walked outside to the police van. Michellon 6684E 100

Ciclely 66875 Signature witnessed by:

### RESTRICTED (when complete)

MG 11 (T)

	$\mathbf{W}$	ITNESS STATEM	IENT	DS (1	
CJ Act	1967. s.9; MC Act 198	30, ss.5A(3)(a) and 5B; Crimina	al Procedure Rul	les 2005, Rule 27.1	
Statement of	Louis	J Kwha URN	: [		
Age if under 18	Over 18	(if over 18 insert 'over 18') Occur	pation: Po	lice Officer 189003	
make it knowing th		ages each signed by me) is true vidence, I shall be liable to pro e to be true			
Signature:	Days!	IA LW.	Date:	alorta	<u>¥</u> .

On Saturday the 1st February 2014 I was on duty employed as the Duty Officer for Enfield Borough Police. At about 0530hrs a 999 call came in stating there was large fights inside Club 303 at Jute Lane EN3.Officers arrived on scene and were told that there was a large disturbance inside the club. Officers entered the club and then requested more units due to fighting inside the club. A further call came in saying a male was receiving CPR after being assaulted inside the club. Officers then required urgent assistance inside the venue.

Tick if witness evidence is visually recorded \_\_\_\_\_ (supply witness details on rear)

I made my way and when I arrived there were about 20 males outside the premises causing a disturbance. I spoke to the officers and was told there were 2 persons arrested. One for affray and assault on police and the other for fighting and being wanted. I made my way into the bar area and saw a male I was later told was the manager. He was called Aydogan ISLAMOGLU. He was shouting at a female who was in turn shouting at a female behind the bar. I could see alcohol on the bar area and there was about 30 persons in this area. I identified myself to this male but he continued shouting at the female. I could hear shouting back in the foyer area so I went back to see what was happening. Officers were dealing with an abusive male on the floor.

After speaking to the officers I was told that once they were inside dealing with the fight staff closed the doors of the premises. This prevented other officers from helping their colleagues because they could not get inside the club. Once the crowd was dispersed from outside, the remaining people from inside, apart from the staff were escorted out of the premises.

Signature:

Signature witnessed by:

2006/07(1): MG 11(T)

Continuation of Statement of

I then spoke to the manager and licence holder Aydogan ISLAMOGLU. I asked him what time his licence finished at. He stated 0330hrs. I told him that the first 999 call came in at 0530hrs some 2 hours after his licence should have finished and there were still about 40 persons in the club. He stated that they were trying to get them to leave but I explained this was 2 hours after the club should have closed and police had not been called in those two hours to get people out of the club. He could not give a satisfactory reason for it.

I told him about his staff shutting the doors to the club so that police could not enter the premises to help their colleagues. He stated that once he realised this and heard officers kicking the doors he did get his staff to open the doors.

I asked him if his CCTV system was working. He said he wasn't sure. I sent PS King to go with a member of staff to check the CCTV. Out of 18 cameras only 6 were switched on. ISLAMOGLU did not know if they were recording and could not provide police with a copy of the CCTV as he was waiting for further equipment to make the system work.

I also discussed with him that I saw him and a female shouting at each other and also a member of staff and as a result he was causing a disturbance in his own premises.

As a result of all of these points I informed him that under the Licensing Act I was closing his premises for a period of 24hrs (until 0600 0n 02 February 2014). I served him with a form 690 which he signed. I fully explained the procedure as listed on the back of the form.

I then left the premises.

Signature:

Signature witnessed by:

### king together for a safer London

Date and Time: 0600 HW 01 10212014

ce Force: METROPOLITAN POLICE

we and rank of Senior Police Officer making the order: Dovaco Skinder Allufer

nises to be closed:

 $C \cap S$ 

1 JUTE LANG ENFIELD ON 3 APT.

th of closure (until - time and date):

(24 Hours)

02/02/2014

ons (grounds) for closure DISOKDER INSIDE CWB. SHOWS OF BOX HUT AT OSJOHOU BUT 999 CHU AT OSJOHOU D CON CAMBUD SH E 18 But oney 6 work. HOWE come DANCE From on BLOCKED FROM US SHOT PREATING OFFICES GETTING IND LANCE RESILT OFFICES AGAR I CEN COUNT BE DOWN CONDER (B) STATE PAGELLYS WITH BYCH OFFICE WITH tion is drawn to the attached Notes which form part of this order.

of person to whom notice of the order has been given and his or her capacity in relation to the AYDOGAN ISLAMOGIU, MOURGE OF PHONSE! CICENT HOLDER

ure of person to whom notice of the order has been given:

police officer has decided to make this closure order under the terms of section 161 of the Licensing Act 2003, requiring premises specified in the order to be closed for the period of time specified in the order.

ention is drawn to section 161(6) of the 2003 Act. This makes it an offence for a person, without reasonable exc it relevant premises to be open in contravention of this closure order or any extension of it, and any person for such an offence shall be liable to a fine not exceeding £20,000 or to imprisonment for a term not exceeding t or to both.

of section 171(2) and (3) of the 2003 Act, relevant premises are to be regarded as open, for the purposes of this or on other than the holder of the premises licence for the premises, any designated premises supervisor, the premises up on with a temporary event notice, a manager of the premises, any person who usually lives at the premises or any me nily of any of the former, enters the premises and buys, or is otherwise supplied with food or drink or any item usually emises or, while he is on the premises, they are used for the provision of regulated entertainment.

162 - 168 of the Licensing Act 2003

of the closure order now explains the effects of sections 162 - 168 of the 2003 Act as required by section 161(4)(d)

### Complaint Details - WK/213089146





**Property** 

Address Club 303, 1 Jute Lane, ENFIELD, EN3 7PJ

Telephone Telephone

Area EH - Enfield Highway

Worksheet

Source

Name Martyn Fisher

Address Police Licensing Officer, Civic Centre, Silver Street, Enfield, EN1 3HX

Home Tel

Work Tel 6112

Mobile

Fax Email

Department BR - Business Regulation

Date Recd

04/02/2014 Time 09:50

Application CPTS - Complaints - TS

Method

Task Group CPLE - Licensing Enforcement

Recd By

MFX - Martyn Fisher

Task LE21 - Crimint (General Information) Source

Details

Message

Officer MFX - Martyn Fisher

Target

Actual

Time Taken

First Response

**Next Action** 

Completed

Due

Allocated 04/02/2014

Outcome

References

No References set up

Complaints

Subject Details

Title

Initials

Tel

First Name

Fax

Family Name

Email

Section

Breach

Statute

TS Category

Cost of Goods

Redress Value

Purchase Date

Purchase Time

OFT (Goods/Services)

OFT (Method of Selling)

OFT (Complaint Type)

Country of Origin

FSA Type

<b>Previous Complaints</b>		(Last 10 not including this one)					
Reference WK/213084905	Received	Details			Status	Outcome	
	03/01/2014		. 6	1)	Resp Resp	C045 C045	MFX MFX
		PREMISES NAME: club 303,		-	Resp	C045	CPX
WK/213070224		** *** *** *** ***			Resp	C045	EVG
	14/10/2013	- ×			Resp	C064	MFX
WK/213055948	02/10/2013	Premises unlicensed to sell alcohol			Resp	C045	CPX



### Complaint Details - WK/213089146



**Actions** 

Action Office

Officer Actual

Target

Time

Value

Number

0000 - Procedure Started ZZZ - Officer Comments

MFX MFX 04/02/2014 04/02/2014

Comment Saturday 1st February 2014

CRIS: 5202391/14, 05:20 CRIS: 5202392/14, 05:25

Club 303, 1 Jute Lane, Enfield, EN3 7PJ

Both of the above refer to a large disturbance at Club 303 whereby many Police units had to attend to stop a large scale fight involving 30 - 50 males. The above to crime reports refer to the arrest of one male for assault in police and another male for possesion of cocaine.

The isssue with both matters aoart from the violent disorder was the fact that the club was still open and trading at 0530 when it should of been closed by 03:30. there was no TEN in place covering these hours and officers attending stated that the CCTV system was not working when the PLH/DPS Mr Aydogan Islamoglu was spoken to at the time..

A004 - E-Mail

MFX 04/02/2014

Comment Copy of email sent to Mr Aydogan Islamoglu requesting a report about the weekends incident.

Sent: Mon 03/02/2014 09:17

**Classification: UNCLASSIFIED** 

Mr Islamoglu,

Can you please send me a full report regarding the incident that took place at your club on the night of Friday 31st January 2014 in to Saturday 1st February 2014. I require a response as soon as you can possibly make it.

Regards,

Martyn Fisher PC 357YE Police licensing officer Enfield borough 020 8379 6112 07887 646262

A004 - E-Mail

MFX

04/02/2014

### Complaint Details - WK/213089146



Comment Copy of further email sent to Mr Aydogan Islamoglu requesting CCTV footage and relevant paperwork covering the night of riday 31st January 2014 in to Saturday 1st February 2014.

Sent: Mon 03/02/2014 14:15

Mr Islamoglu,

I am formally requesting that you provide me with the following in relation to the events on the morning of Saturday 1st February 2014.

- 1. A copy of all CCTV footage from 05:00 hours until Police left the scene as per condition number 6 on the licence.
- 2. A copy of the incident log book as per condition number 24 on the licence.
- 3. A copy of the contact with the SIA approved contractors as per condition number 25 on the licence.
- 4. A copy of the monthly checks on all door staff as per condition number 26.
- 5. A copy of the staff register including names, SIA badge numbers, start and finish times, the search policy as per condition number 31 on the licence.
- 6. A copy of staff induction training and when it took place as per condition numbers 33 and 34.
- 7. A copy of toilet checks carried out as per condition number 37.

Can I have the above by Wednesday 5th February 2014. If you contact me I will be happy to collect them from the club or you can drop them off to me at the Civic Centre in Enfield.

Regards,

Martyn Fisher PC 357YE Police licensing officer Enfield borough 020 8379 6112 07887 646262

A008 - Information

MFX 04/02/2014

Comment I received a text message on my Police mobile phone from mr Aydogan Islamoglu confirming that he had received my emails. Message as follows;

Mr Fisher, Sorry I missed your call earlier I have read your email and wil lhave a full report of the other night as requested pls give me some time to write it up ..... it should be sent to you via your email address by tomorrow. Kind regards Mr.Islamoglu

User Defined Codes		37		W. Carlotte		
Rogue Trader (59)	Type Of Activity (58)					
Remarks						
No Remarks found.	e e	X		5		
Related Addresses		K.				
Address No Related Addresses found.	Telephone	Туре	2)/			
User Defined Addresses	0			4		
No User Defined Addresses found.						

### **User Defined Text**

No User Defined Text found.

MaFIS.

### Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE **General Information**

Date:

Screening Decision: IN

Main

IU: YE ENFIELD BOROUGH

Crime Type: H/O Crime Type:

Allegation (Prefix):

Allegation:

Committed on/from Date: SAT 01/02/2014 05:20 Committed to Date: SAT 01/02/2014 05:25 Reported Date: SAT 01/02/2014 05:25 How Notified: NP Phone Call to Police

Restricted? By:

Restriction Reason:

**Flags** YE

Borough Branch

Service Area (Historical)

**OIC** 

Is OIC Same As Reporting Officer?

Investigating Officer's Rank:

Surname:

**CLEGHORN** Initials: Warrant Number: 234563 Div/D Number; 407YE Usual Relief:

Duty: OB Other duty (CID) Station/Branch: YE ENFIELD BOROUGH

Allocated Date/Time: 01/02/2014 17:54

Allocation Noted? Noted Date/Time: 01/02/2014 20:51

**Previous OIC Details** 

Usual Relief Duty Station Branch Allocated Date/Time **Noted Date/Time** 

PC 230202 J DELLAR 167YE

01/02/2014 10:10 AA Borough Uniform 01/02/2014 06:55 YE

OIC Supervisor: **DS/186625 MA HAYES** 

Press

Suitable for Press? N Restrictions: Is this a Specrim? N Date/Time: Was a Firearm Used? Was other Weapon Used? N Are there Terrorist Implications? Was a Suspect present on Police arrival? Y No. of Suspects Present: Was the Suspect(s) arrested?

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE **General Information**

No. of Suspects Arrested:

**Source System References** 

Source System

Source System

**Entered Date/Time** 

**Entered By** 

Name CAD

Reference

001981/01FEB14

01/02/2014 06:55

PC

248YE/230686 M CLARKE

**Totals** 

Total Values:

Stolen £:

Outstanding £:

Damaged £:

Recovered £:

Damaged On Recovery £:

Total:

VIW(s):

2

Property

Vehicles(s):

Accused:

Suspect(s):

CAIT Subject(s):

0

Drugs/Fraud

Is this CR for an arrest for possession etc. (not theft) of controlled drugs?

If Fraudulent Use-Item Used:

N

**DV/Hate Crime** 

Is this a Hate Crime/Domestic Incident/Carer Abuse?

N

Domestic Incident?

Honour Based Violence?

Forced Marriage? Hate Crime?

Carer Abuse?

Initial Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Initial Risk Assessment Management Supervised?

Completed by:

Current Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Form 124D Completed?

Completed by:

Form124D Supervised?

Completed by:

Received by the CSU?

CSU Reference

Completed by:

LGBT Relationship?

**Category of Hate Crime** 

Race?

Faith/Religion/Belief?

Religion Name:

Homophobia? Transphobia?

Disability?

Targeted because of Vulnerability?

Page 2 of 11 CRIS Live 04/02/2014 10:29

# Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253 CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE General Information

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Venue

#### Location

OMPD?

Address:

CLUB 303, JUTE LANE,

ENFIELD, MIDDLESEX, EN3 7PJ

Location Text:

GLU:

YE

Local Id:

YE06

Grid Ref:

536418,196917

Watch Area:

#### Main

Location Type(s):

JE Licensed Club

Is the Venue covered by CCTV or in a CCTV Area?  $\,N\,$  CCTV Options:

Approach:

Entry Method:

**Entry Point:** 

**Exit Point:** 

Security:

Person On Premises?

Other Info:

### **Internal Transfer**

Date/Time

Transferred By

Previous GLU Previous IU

### **Transfer From MPS**

Transfer from Met To:-

Service:

Station:

Their Reference:

Received By:-

Rank:

Number:

Surname:

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Classification

#### Method

Current Position:

C Classified

Method:

Police started to detain him, he started to try and fight, throwing punches and

attempting to escape.

Classification Set by CIT:

Lock:

Date:

By:

Classify

Main Classification:

Initial:

S066/01

Date:

01/02/2014 06:55

Current: Description: S104/23

Date:

03/02/2014 17:33 SUBSTANT./Assault on Constable-Police Act Offences

**Subsidiary Classifications:** Code

Count

S104/23

1

Confirm?

Y Date: 03/02/2014 17:33

By:

CIV

/70595 C CAFFREY

Victim Count Discrepancy:

No Crime

No Crime?

Date:

Reason:

Confirm?

Date:

By:

Crime Related

Incident?

Date:

Confirm?

Date:

By:

**Statistical Info** 

Current Status:

U Undetected Crime

Last Changed:

Date:

02/02/2014

Cleared-Up Reason:

**Original Classification:** 

Main Code:

S104/23

Subsidiary Code Count

S104/23

Confirmed Date:

03/02/2014 17:33

Confirmed By:

**CIV** 

/70595 C CAFFREY

Statistical Parent CR:

### Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253 CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Classification

#### **Administrative Detections**

Home Office Rule:

Date:

By:

**Explanatory Notes:** 

All Current Home Office

Requirements Satisfied:

Date:

By:

Of Interest To

Method Index: CP Analysis:

Victim Amendments

Date Added

Time VIW No

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}$ 

**Date Removed** 

Time VIW No

By.

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Details of Investigation

01/02/2014 07:18

PC 230686 248YE M CLARKE

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 1 Immediate action 1. CAD 1981/01DEF14. Numerous units attended the incident.

2. Police were called to CLUB 303 on DUTE LANE as an unknown female stated that there was a large fight at the club involving 20 - 30 people.

On arrival one scene, a female, unknown if it was the same female informant stated that they were fighting inside the club. They were all white males, some Irish males, and one of the male had been knocked unconsious and she had given him CPR but the male had then left.

Police entered the club to assist the door staff as they stated that it was still kicking off inside.

A male was detained by Police as he was believed to be wanted and as soon as Police started to detain him, he started to try and fight, throwing punches and attempting to escape.

SUSP1 came from the toilet, and attempted to get to the male that was being detained by Police.

SUSP1 was throwing punches and kicking out, narrowly missing punching both PC Clarke and PC Dellar in the face. SUSP1 was shouting and swearing and trying to fight, with his behaviour causing the other male to become very aggressive and attempt to fight as well.

SUSP1 was detained on the floor.

SUSP1 arrested by PC DELLAR for affray.

- 3. SUSP1 taken to NMH as he sustained injuries during the fight in the club.
- 4. N/A

#### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 2 Scene

- 1. There is no scene.
- 2-7. N/A

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 3 Forensics 1-7. N/A

#### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 4 Victims/Witnesses

- 1. No witnesses would give details. The main female that witnessed the main fight didnt want to get involved and wouldnt give her details.
- 2. There are numerous security staff that witnessed all the fighting.
- 3-7. N/A

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Details of Investigation

### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 5 Suspects 1-3. N/A

4. SUSP1 arrested by PC Dellar for affray.

5-6. N/A

### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 6 Other evidence

- 1. PC Clarke checked the CCTV. There is only 6 working cameras in the club, of which none of them show the main dance floor where the initial fight took place and none of them show the hall way where SUSP1 was attempting to fight with Police.
- 2. N/A
- 3. N/A
- 4. N/A
- 5. N/A
- 6. Night duty CID contacted and DS Issacs-Hurst made aware of the incident.
- 7. N/A

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Details of Investigation

Police S Commence of the Comme

01/02/2014 17:38

PC 218617 894TP L MILLER

Screened In

01/02/2014 17:38

PC 218617 894TP L MILLER

Service Flag CO added

01/02/2014 17:38

PC 218617 894TP L MILLER

Crime Related Incident Confirmed

01/02/2014 17:54

PC 234563 407YE I CLEGHORN

OIC Changed

01/02/2014 21:41

PC 234563 407YE I CLEGHORN

#### **INTERVIEW SUMMARY**

explains that he left the toliet and there saw a large group scuffling. He did not know police were part of this group. He wanted to leave the club so began pushing his arms out to the side to separate the group so he could get beyond them to the door. It then said he was slammed to the floor and beaten. Once he was on the floor at stated he then realised that it was police. It denies throwing punches at PC CLARKE and PC DELLAR.

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Details of Investigation

states he does not know he was not trying to free him from police and he would never knowlingly assault a police officer. Said he swore at police because he was being hurt by them.

01/02/2014 21:42

PC 234563 407YE I CLEGHORN

DS TRODDEN authorised two charges:

1/ Assault police S89(1)

2/ Obstruct police S89(2)

01/02/2014 22:48

PC 234563 407YE I CLEGHORN

SUSP charged with above two offences at 2229 and bailed to HCMC on 17/02/2014.

Please PA.

02/02/2014 09:24

CIV 69354 L DELL

Crime Related Incident Unconfirmed

02/02/2014 09:26

CIV 69354 L DELL

Service Flag CO deleted

03/02/2014 09:00

PC 189253 357YE MG FISHER

### CR:5202391/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-9 Status:U Press:N Class:S/Ass Pol GLU:YE Details of Investigation

Licensing officer aware of this incident and can provide contact details for the DPS should the IO so wish.

03/02/2014 17:34

CIV 70595

C CAFFREY

Classification confirmed

### CR:5202392/14 CrType: C Notifiable/MPS/Other: N-8 Status: D Press: N Class: S/Pos Cocaine GLU: YE **General Information**

Screening Decision: IN

Main

IU: Crime Type: YE ENFIELD BOROUGH

H/O Crime Type:

Allegation (Prefix):

Allegation:

Committed on/from Date:

SAT

01/02/2014 05:25

Committed to Date:

Reported Date: How Notified:

SAT

01/02/2014 05:25 NP Phone Call to Police

Restricted?

By:

Date:

Restriction Reason:

Flags YE

Borough

Branch

Service

Area (Historical)

OIC

Is OIC Same As Reporting Officer?

Investigating Officer's Rank:

PC **OWEIS** 

Initials:

Surname: Warrant Number:

230499 Div/D Number: 187YE Usual Relief:

Duty:

AB Borough CID

Station/Branch:

YE ENFIELD BOROUGH

Allocated Date/Time:

02/02/2014 20:58

Allocation Noted?

Noted Date/Time: 02/02/2014 20:58

**Previous OIC Details** Usual Relief Duty

Station Branch Allocated Date/Time Noted Date/Time

PC 218880 BR WALE 365YE

AA Borough Uniform

YE

01/02/2014 08:58

01/02/2014 10:14

PC 222659 J ROBINSON 477YE

AA Borough Uniform

YE

01/02/2014 07:07

01/02/2014 07:07

OIC Supervisor:

**DS/186625 MA HAYES** 

**Press** 

Suitable for Press?

Was a Firearm Used?

Restrictions:

N

Is this a Specrim?

N

N

Date/Time:

04/02/2014 10:30

Page 1 of 12

**CRIS** Live

### CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE **General Information**

Was other Weapon Used?	N
Are there Terrorist Implications?	N
Was a Suspect present on Police arrival?	Y
No. of Suspects Present:	1
Was the Suspect(s) arrested?	Y
No. of Suspects Arrested:	1

Source System References

Source System

Source System

**Entered Date/Time** 

**Entered By** 

Name CAD

Reference 001981/01FEB14

01/02/2014 07:04

PC 477YE/222659 J ROBINSON

**Totals** 

Total Values:

Stolen £:

Outstanding £:

Damaged £:

Recovered £:

Damaged On Recovery £:

Total:

VIW(s):

Property Suspect(s):

0

Vehicles(s): CAIT Subject(s):

Drugs/Fraud

Accused:

Is this CR for an arrest for possession etc. (not theft) of controlled drugs?

If Fraudulent Use-Item Used:

**DV/Hate Crime** 

Is this a Hate Crime/Domestic Incident/Carer Abuse?

Domestic Incident?

Honour Based Violence?

Forced Marriage? Hate Crime?

Carer Abuse?

Initial Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Initial Risk Assessment Management Supervised?

Completed by:

Current Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Form 124D Completed?

Completed by:

Form124D Supervised?

Completed by:

Received by the CSU?

CSU Reference

Completed by:

LGBT Relationship?

Category of Hate Crime

Race?

Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste
PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253
CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE General Information

Faith/Religion/Belief? Homophobia? Transphobia? Disability? Targeted because of Vulnerability?

Religion Name:

CR:5202392/14 CrType: C Notifiable/MPS/Other: N-8 Status: D Press: N Class: S/Pos Cocaine GLU: YE Venue.

#### Location

OMPD?

Address:

Club 303, JUTE LANE,

ENFIELD, MIDDLESEX, EN3 7PJ

Location Text:

GLU:

YE

Local Id:

**YE06** 

Grid Ref:

536418,196917

Watch Area:

Main

Location Type(s):

JE Licensed Club

Is the Venue covered by CCTV or in a CCTV Area? N **CCTV Options:** 

Approach:

Entry Method:

**Entry Point:** 

Exit Point:

Security:

Person On Premises?

Other Info:

### **Internal Transfer**

Date/Time

**Transferred By** 

Previous GLU Previous IU

### **Transfer From MPS**

Transfer from Met To:-

Service:

Station:

Their Reference:

Received By:-

Rank:

Number:

Surname:

Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste
PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253
CR:5202392/14 CrType: C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status: D Press: N Class: S/Pos Cocaine GLU: YE

Property Summary

Item Status No

Property Type

Make

Model

Page 5 of 12

CRIS Live

### CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Classification

#### Method

**Current Position:** 

C Classified

Method:

SUS1 was arrested for breach of court order. After arrest he was searched under

S.32 PACE and a small wrap containing white powder was found in his money

pocket. SUS1 stated it is cocaine for personal use.

Classification Set by CIT:

Lock:

Date: By:

Classify

**Main Classification:** 

Initial:

S092/50 S092/50 Date:

01/02/2014 07:04 Date: 01/02/2014 16:19

Current: Description:

SUBSTANT./Possession of Class A - Cocaine

**Subsidiary Classifications:** 

Code

Count

Confirm?

01/02/2014 16:19

Date: By:

**CIV** 

/67058 L BENNETT

Victim Count Discrepancy:

No Crime

No Crime?

Date:

Reason:

Confirm?

Date:

By:

Crime Related

Incident?

Date:

Confirm?

Date:

By:

Statistical Info

Current Status:

D Detected Crime

Last Changed:

03/02/2014

Cleared-Up Reason:

SC Caution-Prev. Undet

Date:

03/02/2014

Original Classification:

Main Code:

S092/50

**Subsidiary Code** Count

Confirmed Date:

01/02/2014 16:19

Confirmed By:

**CIV** 

/67058 L BENNETT

Statistical Parent CR:

### CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Classification

### **Administrative Detections**

Home Office Rule:

Date:

By:

**Explanatory Notes:** 

All Current Home Office

Requirements Satisfied:

Date:

By:

Of Interest To

Method Index:

CP Analysis:

Victim Amendments

**Date Added** 

Time VIW No

By

Date Removed \*

Time VIW No

By

### CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Details of Investigation

01/02/2014 07:28

PC 222659 477YE J ROBINSON

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 1 Immediate action 1. CAD 1981/01FEB14 refers. origin time- 0525 hours.

PC Robinson 477YE, PC Wale 365YE, PC Dellar 167YE, PC Clarke 248YE and other officers attended incident location.

2. On Saturday 1st February 2014 officers attended incident location being Club 303, Jute Lane, EN3 in relation to above CAD where a member of the public stated there was a fight at the location which is a night club.

On police attendance officers spotted and recognised SUS1 as being wanted for breach of court order at St Albans Crown Court. He was arrested for this offence at 0554 hours by PC Wale.

On arresting SUS1 a MALE attempted to assault police to prevent SUS1s arrest. Because of this this MALE was arrested for affray and this is recorded on CRIS 5202391/14.

After arrest SUS1 was escorted to a police van outside the venue where he was searched under S.32 PACE.

Officers discovered a twenty pound note wrapped in his money pocket containing white powder believed to be cocaine. This was seized and exhibited as BRW/1.

SUS1 informed officers that this was cocaine and was for personal use.

Because of this at 0600 hours SUS1 was further arrested for possession of class A drugs. SUS1 was conveyed to Wood Green custody.

YE5 nights advised of SUS1 arrest and completion of this CRIS relating to the possesion of class A drugs.

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 2 Scene

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 3 Forensics

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 4 Victims/Witnesses

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 5 Suspects

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 6 Other evidence

### CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Details of Investigation

01/02/2014 08:58

PC 222659 477YE J ROBINSON

OIC Changed

01/02/2014 12:47

PS 221669 48YE T KEMP

Supervision \*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Seen & noted re arrest. Mmeo to Initial investigating officer to complete drugs page & confirm if substance has been edit tested

01/02/2014 16:18

CIV 67058 L BENNETT

Service Flag CO added

01/02/2014 16:19

CIV 67058 L BENNETT

Screened In

01/02/2014 16:19

CIV 67058 L BENNETT

Classification confirmed

02/02/2014 09:26

# CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Details of Investigation

CIV 69354 L DELL

Service Flag CO deleted

02/02/2014 20:58

PC 230499 187YE L OWEIS

OIC Changed

CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE

Details of Investigation

02/02/2014 21:11

PC 230499 187YE L OWEIS

==== Interview Details =====

Date: 01/02/14

Location: Edmonton Police Station Interviewing officer: T/DC OWEIS

Start: 13:51hrs Finish: 14:02hrs

did answer questions during interview and T/DC OWEIS summerised the interview as follows:

"So you say you were out partying in the nightclub with friends drinking and sniffing cocaine. You admit that the £20 note wrap found in your pocket contained cocaine and was yours for your own personal use. You say that you are aware cocaine is a controlled drug and illegal to possess. You say you didn't buy the cocaine but were given it by a friend. You say you have been on a bender the last couple of weeks due to recent family bereavements. You say you lied to police about your name because you knew you were wanted. You say you didn't appear at court because you didn't want to go to prison and be away from your family at Christmas."

T/DC OWEIS said "Do you wish to add or clarify anything before concluding the interview?" said "Whats there to clarify love, you caught a little wrap of cocaine in my pocket i'm out partying having a good time with my friends, i got arrested for what, I had a wrap in my pocket I don't think it's the end of the world do you."

02/02/2014 21:17

PC 230499 187YE L OWEIS

===== DISPOSAL =====

On authority of DS MCAULIFFE the suspect was given a caution for possession of Cocaine as the suspect admitted to the offence, it was a very small quantity and the substance was edit tested and tested positive for Cocaine. The suspect was suitable for a caution.

In relation to the warrant issued by St

## CR:5202392/14 CrType:C Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-8 Status:D Press:N Class:S/Pos Cocaine GLU:YE Details of Investigation

02/02/2014 21:17

PC 230499 187YE L OWEIS

Albans Crown Court for FTA for Breach of Court Order on the 13/09/13 the suspect was kept in custody to appear at St Albans Crown Court on the 03/02/14.

03/02/2014 09:00

PROPERTY.

PC 189253 357YE MG FISHER

Licensing officer aware of this incident and can provide contact details for the DPS should the IO so wish.

Charles of the Control of the Contro

MaFIX

#### Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253

#### CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident **GLU:YE**

#### **General Information**

Screening Decision: OUT

Main

IU:

YE ENFIELD BOROUGH

Crime Type:

Allegation (Prefix):

Allegation:

Committed on/from Date: Committed to Date:

By:

Reported Date: How Notified:

Restricted? Restriction Reason: SAT SAT

SAT

01/02/2014 05:25 01/02/2014 05:25

01/02/2014 05:00

H/O Crime Type:

NP Phone Call to Police

Date:

Flags YE

Borough

**Branch** 

Service

Area (Historical)

OIC

Duty:

Is OIC Same As Reporting Officer?

Investigating Officer's Rank:

Surname:

Y PC

228047

**HARRISON** Div/D Number: 226YE

OA Other duty(Uniform) YEN Enfield North LPA - Enfield

03/02/2014 15:03

Station/Branch:

Warrant Number:

Allocated Date/Time:

Allocation Noted?

Noted Date/Time: 03/02/2014 15:03

Initials:

Usual Relief:

N

Z

**Previous OIC Details** 

Usual Relief Duty

Station Branch

Allocated Date/Time **Noted Date/Time** 

OIC Supervisor:

APS556YE/199495 JL PETRUCCI

Press

Suitable for Press?

N

Restrictions:

Is this a Specrim? Date/Time:

N

Was a Firearm Used? Was other Weapon Used? N

Are there Terrorist Implications?

N N

Was a Suspect present on Police arrival? N

No. of Suspects Present: Was the Suspect(s) arrested?

N

No. of Suspects Arrested:

#### CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident **GLU:YE**

#### **General Information**

#### Source System References

Source System

Source System

**Entered Date/Time** 

**Entered By** 

Name CAD

Reference

001981/01FEB14 03/02/2014 15:03

PC

226YE/228047 N HARRISON

**Totals** 

Total Values:

Stolen £:

Outstanding £:

Damaged £:

Recovered £:

Damaged On Recovery £:

Total:

VIW(s):

Property

Vehicles(s):

Accused:

Suspect(s):

CAIT Subject(s):

Drugs/Fraud

Is this CR for an arrest for possession etc. (not theft) of controlled drugs?

If Fraudulent Use-Item Used:

N

**DV/Hate Crime** 

Is this a Hate Crime/Domestic Incident/Carer Abuse?

N

Domestic Incident?

Honour Based Violence?

Forced Marriage? Hate Crime?

Carer Abuse?

Initial Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Initial Risk Assessment Management Supervised?

Completed by:

Current Risk Assessment (SPECSS+):

Completed by:

Form 124D Completed?

Completed by:

Form124D Supervised?

Completed by:

Received by the CSU?

CSU Reference

Completed by:

LGBT Relationship?

**Category of Hate Crime** 

Race?

Faith/Religion/Belief?

Homophobia?

Transphobia?

Disability?

Religion Name:

CRIS Live 04/02/2014 10:31 Page 2 of 8

Data Protection Act - Dispose Of As Confidential Waste
PC MG FISHER 357YE 189253
CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident
GLU:YE

#### General Information

Targeted because of Vulnerability?

CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident GLU:YE

#### Venue

#### Location

OMPD?

Address:

Club 303,1,JUTE LANE,

ENFIELD, MIDDLESEX, EN3 7PJ

Location Text:

GLU:

YE

Local Id:

YE06

Grid Ref:

536418,196917

Watch Area:

#### Main

Location Type(s):

AW Privately Owned

JE Licensed Club

Is the Venue covered by CCTV or in a CCTV Area? Y

**CCTV Options:** 

CE CCTV Not Recovered By Police

Approach:

Entry Method:

**Entry Point:** 

**Exit Point:** 

Security:

Person On Premises?

Other Info:

#### **Internal Transfer**

Date/Time

Transferred By

Previous GLU Previous IU

#### **Transfer From MPS**

Transfer from Met To:-

Service:

Station:

Their Reference:

Received By:-

Rank:

Number:

Surname:

CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident GLU:YE Property Summary

Item Status No

Property Type

Make

Model

Page 5 of 8

### CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident GLU:YE

#### **Details of Investigation**

03/02/2014 15:24

#### PC 228047 226YE N HARRISON

#### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 1 Immediate action

- \*\*Information for this report taken from CAD: 1981/01Feb14 and Cris: 5202391/14 Incident not attended by reporting officer\*\*
- 1. CAD 1981/01FEB14. Numerous units attended the incident.
- 2. Police were called to CLUB 303 on JUTE LANE as an unknown female stated that there was a large fight at the club involving 20 30 people.

On arrival one scene, a female, unknown if it was the same female informant stated that they were fighting inside the club. They were all white males, some Irish males, and one of the males had been knocked unconscious and she had given him CPR but the male had then left.

Police entered the club to assist the door staff as they stated that it was still kicking off inside.

A male was detained by Police as he was believed to be wanted and as soon as Police started to detain him, he started to try and fight, throwing punches and attempting to escape.

This male was arrested for Assault on Police and dealt with on linked Cris: 5202391/14.

#### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 2 Scene

1. There is no scene.

2-7. N/A

### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 3 Forensics 1-7. N/A

#### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 4 Victims/Witnesses

- 1. No witnesses would give details. The main female that witnessed the main fight didn't want to get involved and wouldn't give her details.
- 2. There are numerous security staff that witnessed all the fighting.

3-7. N/A

### PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 5 Suspects

No named suspects. Approximately 20-30 suspects causing a disturbance in the club. Only description given as all white males, some of whom were Irish.

PRIMARY INVESTIGATION DETAILS: 6 Other evidence

CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident GLU:YE

#### **Details of Investigation**

1. PC Clarke checked the CCTV. There are only 6 working cameras in the club, of which none of them show the main dance floor where the initial fight took place and none of them show the hall way where males were attempting to fight with Police.

Inspector SILCOCK aware and advised Cris be created for Sec 5 Public Order.

### CR:5202607/14 CrType:B Notifiable/MPS/Other:N-1 Status:I Press:N Class:Crime Related Incident GLU:YE

#### **Details of Investigation**

03/02/2014 15:50

PC 207225 885TP J ELPHINSTONE

Crime Related Incident Confirmed

03/02/2014 15:51

PC 207225 885TP J ELPHINSTONE

Screened Out

03/02/2014 15:52

PC 207225 885TP J ELPHINSTONE

TP CAU entry

Screened out, CRI Third party allegation, no victim / inft details.

03/02/2014 15:52

PC 207225 885TP J ELPHINSTONE

Service Flag CO added

04/02/2014 08:34

CIV 69354 L DELL

Service Flag CO deleted

217892 YE

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

MUF18

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 1981 entered at 05:25 on 01FEB14 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY" INCIDENT IS "SUB QUEUED" TO "2" INCIDENT IS "TAGGED" 6 TIMES

:E (Emergency) Rec By Call Tel 🗩 Call Name: FEMALE ANON Call Type: T (Third Party) Call Mail:

Cntct Tel:

Att Locn : JUTE LANE, ENFIELD: CLUB 303

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917

:YF [Division: YE:SX]

Inc Locn :JUTE LANE, ENFIELD:CLUB 303

Map :Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Call Locn: JUTE LANE, ENFIELD: CLUB 303

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418, 196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)

2:404 (Urgent Assistance)

Prompt(s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation

Open Text:

Urgency :I (Immediate)

**VRMs** 

Proposal: (BOCU at 05:26/01FEB14): YE21N 25YE YE2N CSE200

Assigned : YE25N, YE22N, YE21N, Y3N, YE24N, YE11N, YE27N, TJ124, TJ114, YE2N,

YE1N, Y4N

DeAssign :YE30N, I99, TJ104, YR23N, SX9N

TOA :05:34:26/01FEB14

DO Name DO Tel CRIS Class 1 Clo Text : O Dealing: Metops :

CHS Demid: 20140201001651

:explicitly to 2001:01FEB14 2011:01FEB14 2028:01FEB14 2161:01FEB14 :implicitly to 2006:01FEB14 2054:01FEB14 Linked

Linked

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

The second second second

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

: (For previous Incidents at this location use Location Field action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

Gazetteer Comments: (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -

Use MSS SMF: SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

\*\* Attendance and Incident and Caller Location \*\*

JUTE LA, ENFIELD (1 - 100)

\* NO VEHICLE ACCESS

JUTE LA: "BRIMSOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

#### Remarks:

Time Date Opid Termid

01FEB14 CHS CHS (pre 1st routing)

CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:25:36 CAD AT: 2014-02-01 05:26:06

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:26:03

FIGHT IN PROGRESS

05:26:06 01FEB14 CHS

\*\* \*\*START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\*

OPEN CODE "001" :

01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on 68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents

\*\* \*\*END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\*

05:26:07 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:26:06

APPROX 30

05:26:19 01FEB14 CHS

AT: 2014-02-01 05:26:19 ENTERED BY: CHS

NO WEAPONS SEEN,,

05:26:33 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:26:33

THIS IS OP/S THE CLUB NEXT TO THE STN CALLED 303

05:26:42 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^YE, CIRC #1

05:27:24 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:27:24

^OP.. ^GOOGLE - CLUB IS JUTE LANE..

05:27:42 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:27:42

CALLER IS A CUSTOEMR IN THE BLUB

05:35:26 01FEB14 101097 B3346

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

Time Date Opid Termid

^199, CAR MADE OFF AT SPEED U/K IF RELATED....IN THE M/D'S CAR PARK

05:35:49 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^668YE, STAFF STATE IT IS KICKING OFF BAD INSIDE, 20 - 30 MORE UNITS

05:36:36 01FEB14 188239 L6156

^CCCSI: NOTED - AWAITING UPDATES

05:37:50 01FEB14 086950 B3345

^YE CONTROLLER - CCC BOWDO (AMANDA REED) AWARE OF CAD

05:39:02 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^336YE, SUFF ON SCENE, WE ARE GOING IN NOW

05:39:59 01FEB14 200418 B3321 ^688YE MORE UNITS

05:40:00 01FEB14 100379 L2838

DI ^ DI/9 URGENT ASSISTANCE

05:40:12 01FEB14 086333 B3347

DI^YE CAN YOU ASSIST WITH A DOG VAN, THANKS

05:40:20 01FEB14 200418 B3321 DI^YE MORE UNITS

05:40:35 01FEB14 100379 L2838

^DI/9 MONITORING YOUR PR'S

05:40:54 01FEB14 083891 L2944 ^DI - N/A ANY DV

05:41:27 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - NO ANSWER ANY NON LOC UNIT ^ MAINSET, SORRY

05:41:51 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^277YE, APPROX 10 OFFICERS INSIDE, x2 SUSPECTS, MORE UNITS STILL REQ

05:42:04 01FEB14 200418 B3321 SX^YE ANY UNIT ASSITS

05:42:09 01FEB14 086950 B3345

DI^YE CONTROLLER - COULD YOU PUT OUT ON MAIN SET MORE UNITS REQ

05:42:09 01FEB14 086333 B3347

SS^YE CAN YOU PLEASE ASSIST WITH MORE UNITS PLEASE

05:42:40 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - CIRC X2 FOR BOTH DV AND NON LOC, NO ANSWER

05:42:45 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^ND D/V....E/T D.V MAKING WAY

05:43:06 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^277YE, CALMING DOWN INSIDE THE CLUB, U/K ABOUT O/S

05:43:12 01FEB14 100379 L2838

ARV ^ DI/9 - FYI TJ UNITS ASSIGNED

05:43:41 01FEB14 082725 H2662

YE^SX ....PLS CONFIRM CANX ?

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

\*\*

PAGE 4

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

Date Opid Termid

05:43:44 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - RX952 ARE WILLING TO RUN BUT ARE ETA ^ FULHAM. ARE THEY REQ?

ARE THINGS CALMING DOWN?

05:44:38 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^277YE, THE DOORS ARE LOCKED U/K WHAT IS HAPPENING

05:44:50 01FEB14 083891 L2944

YE ^ DI - RX952 STANDING BY FOR AN ANSWER BEFORE MAKING WAY..

05:44:56 01FEB14 086333 B3347

LAS^MPS

Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE

Assistance: AMBULANCE Mapref: 083/536418, 196917

Location:

JUTE LANE, ENFIELD:CLUB 303

Location Sent As:

JUTE LANE , ENFIELD ":CLUB 303"

MPS Contact :YE

Number :SEE FILE

Caller: FEMALE ANON

Number:

Unit: Assigned:Y (Y/N) On Scene:Y (Y/N) Attending:Y (Y/N/U) ETA:1 Mins

Casualty 1 Chief Complaint: MALE INJURED AFTER FIGHT

Approx Age: U/K: Y (Y) ears (M) onths (W) eeks (D) ays Sex: M (M/F/U)

Severe Bleeding: N (Y/N/U) Conscious: Y (Y/N/U) Breathing: Y (Y/N/U) Chest Pain: N (Y/N/U) Shot/Stabbed: N (Y/N/U) (Y)es (N)o (U)nknown

Remarks :

PR Radio Number: Contact Phone Number: .

CAN WE HAVE ANOTHER CREW TO THE LOCN, THERE HAS BEEN A VERY BIG FIGHT A ND AT LEAST ONE MALE HAS A BROKEN NOSE, UNKNOWN ABOUT OTHER INJURIES POL ON SCENE

05:44:58 01FEB14 LAS

MESSAGE PROCESSED SUCCESSFULLY - REF:LAS/1009/01022014 MPS^LAS

05:44:58 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^199, NO ISSUES AT PRESENT O.S, THERE ARE PEOPLE STILL MILLING ABOUT

05:45:28 01FEB14 101097 B3346

DI^YE, CANT CANCEL AT THIS STAGE, PLS ASK D/V TO RUN

05:45:59 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - E/T DV WILL MAKE WAY, ARRANGED BY N/D AS NO ANSWER ON MAINSET..

05:46:26 01FEB14 086333 B3347

SS^YE WE NEED A VAN TO THE LOCN, CAN YOU PLEASE ASSIST, THANKS

05:47:09 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - RX952 NOT MAKING WAY AS LONG ETA..

05:47:12 01FEB14 086333 B3347

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



British Black Spirits . Ball

PAGE 5

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

Time Date Opid Termid

DI^YE YOU CAN CANCEL THE RX UNIT, IT HAS CALMED DOWN, WITH THANKS

05:47:16 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^89YE, CANCEL OFF BOROUGH AT THIS STAGE

05:47:23 01FEB14 617499 L2930

6RX - NOTED

05:47:40 01FEB14 188239 L6156

^SI: IS DOG UNIT STILL REQD?

05:47:40 01FEB14 082725 H2662

^SX .... SORRY ONLY ONE VAN AND PRISONER HAS MADE A MESS

05:47:52 01FEB14 086950 B3345

DI^YE CONTROLLER - PLEASE NOTE CANCELLATION OF OFF BOROUGH UNITS.

05:48:06 01FEB14 620516 B3328

^ YR CANX NOTED - THANKS

05:48:28 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - CANX B/CAST ON MAINSET AND SENT TO ARV AS NOT ASSIGNED BY MAINSET.. IS E/T DV STILL REQ?

05:48:40 01FEB14 224021 YR23N

^578YR CANCELLED en route

05:49:40 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^234YE, LAS ON SCENE

05:49:54 01FEB14 200418 B3321 DI^YE NEG CANCEL D/V

05:50:22 01FEB14 083891 L2944

^DI - E/T DV CANX..

05:51:22 01FEB14 086333 B3347

^248YE WE ARE UNABLE TO FIND THE MALE THAT WAS RECIVING CPR.....THE WHOLE CLUB HAS BEEN CHKED AND THERE IS NO SIGN OF HIM....THE WITNESS WHO SAID ABOUT THE CPR COULDNT GIVE US A DESCRIPTION, SHE BELIEVED

THAT HE HAD 05:53:16 01FEB14 100379 L2838

^DI/9 UPDATES NOTED WILL CEASE TO MONITOR YOUR PRS

05:54:27 01FEB14 200418 B3321 INTEL ENTERED ON CAD -

DETAILS ONLY AVAILABLE ON SUPERVISOR PRINT

05:55:24 01FEB14 086950 B3345

NO SPACE EDMONTON, OR WOOD GREEN OR LEYTON.

05:55:57 01FEB14 086950 B3345

CELL 2 COLINDALE

05:56:22 01FEB14 200418 B3321

^167YE SPACE M/A AFFRAY

05:56:26 01FEB14 086950 B3345

CEL 4 COLINDALE

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



外

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

INCIDENT No. 1981:01FEB14

Time	Date	Opid	Termid
05:56:30	01FEB14	200418	B3321
	^YE CEL	L 4 COL	INDALE
06:04:05	01FEB14	529275	06011
	^TC	CAN YOU	PLSE CONFIRM IF THERE ARE ANY ROAD CLOSURE - LTB
	STATING	ROAD B	LOCKED
	LTB REF	230	
06:05:20	01FEB14	086333	B3347
	TC^89YE	THE RO	AD IS NOT CLOSED AND THERE SHOULDNT BE ANY PROBLEMS
	GETTING	THROUG:	H
06:09:22	01FEB14	529275	06011
	^TC - S	EEN & N	OTED THANK YOU
06:17:51	01FEB14	079940	B3346
	^248YE	NO CCTV	COVERAGE OF INCID
06:25:32	01FEB14	101097	B3346
	^YE, BO	TH PRIS	ONERS NOW GOING TO WOOD GREEN CELLS 2D & 19 RESERVED
06:25:58	•		
	^YEC SP.	ACE CAN	CELLED AT SX
06:28:25	01FEB14	230202	Y3N
	^ re	sult 16	Tye two arrested one for affray and one for wanted on war

#### Previous Actions:

Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
		5		SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)
05:26:06	01FEB14	CHS	CCC: CCH	O() 001:VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON
**	"	**		PI
05:26:09	ņ	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:26:10	"	n	77	XP/AK/0001
05:26:19	ü	CHS	CCC: CCH	PI
05:26:22	"	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:26:33	ü	CHS	CCC:CCH	PI
05:26:41	"	200418	DIV:YE	AK
05:26:45	ii .	**	<b>#1</b>	CI/YE25N
05:26:48	"	ŤŦ	**	CI/YE22N
05:26:51		009122	CCC:MDT	MA/DELIVERED TO YE25N
05:26:55	"	230378	**	MA/DELIVERED TO YE22N
05:26:58	"	009122	**	AV/YE25N
05:26:59	"	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:27:00	"	230378	CCC:MDT	AV/YE22N
05:27:01	"	200418	DIV:YE	AK

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

Mafl

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 2001:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 2001 entered at 05:27 on 01FEB14 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By : E (Emergency) Call Tel :

Call Name:male

Call Type:T (Third Party)

Call Mail: Cntct Tel:

Att Locn : O/S 1 JUTE LANE, PONDERS END

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Inc Locn : O/S 1 JUTE LANE, PONDERS END

Map :Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917 GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Call Locn: 1 JUTE LANE, PONDERS END

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418, 196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)

Prompt(s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation

Open Text:

Urgency :R (Referred)

VRMs

Proposal : (BOCU at 05:32/01FEB14): YE2N CSE200

Assigned: DeAssign : TOA DO Name : DO Tel CRIS

Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)
Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Qual 1 :701 (Assista Res 1 :720 (Linked) Clo Text :SNL 1981

O Dealing: Metops :

CHS Demid: 20140201001658

Linked explicitly to 1981:01FEB14

Linked :implicitly to 2006:01FEB14 2011:01FEB14 2028:01FEB14 2054:01FEB14

2161:01FEB14

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

A POST MANAGEMENT

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 2001:01FEB14

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation - Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

\*\* Attendance and Incident and Caller Location \*\*

JUTE LA, ENFIELD (1 - 100)

\* NO VEHICLE ACCESS

JUTE LA: "BRIMSOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

#### Remarks:

Time Date Opid Termid -----01FEB14 CHS CHS (pre 1st routing) CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:27:44 CAD AT: 2014-02-01 05:31:58 \_\_\_\_\_\_ ENTERED BY: CHS (c086117 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:31:58 newpot no req, alot shouting b/g est- 536587 n 197151 caller states there is a fight going on 05:31:58 01FEB14 CHS \*\* \*\*START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\* OPEN CODE "001" : 01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on 68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents \*\* \*\*END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\*

05:35:35 01FEB14 CHS ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:32:26 line cleared again

#### Previous Actions:

Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
				SYSTEM(EXTERNAL)
05:31:58	01FEB14	CHS	CCC:CCB	O() 001: VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON
**	**	17	**	PI
05:32:06	**	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:32:08	***	**	**	XP/AK/0001
05:33:46	"	77	11	LI/1981
05:33:55	**	**	17	AC()
**	"	**	**	AQ()
FF	F1	***	17	AR()

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.



SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 3

INCIDENT No. 2001:01FEB14

Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
05:34:02	01FEB14	***	DIV:YE	CTX()
05:34:06		***	11	PS/CM
05:35:35		CHS	CCC:CCB	PI
05:35:46	**	086333	DIV:YE	AK
05:38:24	Ott	086950	11	GF(I)LINKED
05:38:28		**	31.	MA/SEEN & NOTED BY EO CHAMPNESS
77	n	17		CM
06:29:17	**	217892	10	IP(PLI)//YE1N/1

... END OF PRINT ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

PRINTED AT 06:29 01:FEB:14 YE1N

217892 YE DIVISION

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 2006:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 2006 entered at 05:30 on 01FEB14 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By :E (Emergency) Call Tel :

Call Name: FEMALE

Call Type: T (Third Party)

Call Mail: Cntct Tel:

Att Locn : JUTE LANE, ENFIELD: CLUB 303

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917

GPA : YF [Division: YE:SX]

Inc Locn : JUTE LANE, ENFIELD: CLUB 303

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Call Locn: JUTE LANE, ENFIELD: CLUB 303

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536418, 196917

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Opening 1:001 (Violence Against The Person)

Prompt(s) existed for Opening Code(s) at time of creation

Open Text:

Urgency : R (Referred)

VRMs

Proposal: (BOCU at 05:32/01FEB14): YE2N CSE200

Assigned: DeAssign : TOA DO Name DO Tel CRIS

Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

1 :720 (Linked) Res

Clo Text :1981 O Dealing: Metops

CHS Demid: 20140201001667

:explicitly to 2011:01FEB14 Linked

Linked :implicitly to 1981:01FEB14 2001:01FEB14 2028:01FEB14 2054:01FEB14

2161:01FEB14

CONTINUED ....

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

Consideration of the Constant of the Constant

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 2006:01FEB14

Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use

action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -

Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

\*\* Attendance and Incident and Caller Location \*\*

JUTE LA, ENFIELD (1 - 100)

\* NO VEHICLE ACCESS

JUTE LA: "BRIMSOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

Remarks:

Time Date Opid Termid

01FEB14 CHS CHS (pre 1st routing)

CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:30:48 CAD AT: 2014-02-01 05:32:29

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:31:40 CALLER STATS FIGHT IS NONOW INSIDE THE LOCN ASWELL

05:32:29 01FEB14 CHS

\*\* \*\*START OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\*

OPEN CODE "001" :

01/05/07 Consider contacting MIB 24/7 Intelligence Support on 68400 or 68401 when dealing with critical/serious incidents

\*\* \*\*END OF DATA AUTOMATICALLY COPIED FROM OPEN PROMPT\*\* \*\*

05:32:29 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:31:58

INFT BELIEVES THERE IS WEAPONS AS WELL ALTHOUGH BUT U/K WHAT IT IS -

STATS SOMEONE HAS PULLED SOMETHING OUT

05:32:30 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:32:05

CALLER STATS THAT IT IS 'THE IRISH LOT'

05:32:30 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c709993 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:32:17

ADVISED WE ARE AWARE AND ON ROUTE ALREADY

05:32:57 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:32:57

^OP..APOLS PLS DOWNGRADE I GRADED IN ERROR

05:33:31 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^YE, NOTED CIRC #1

CONTINUED ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 3

INCIDENT No. 2006:01FEB14

Previous	Actions:			
Time	Date	Opid	Termid	ACTION
				and the size that the size
				SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)
05:32:29	01FEB14	CHS	CCC: CCH	O() 001:VIOLENCE AGAINST THE PERSON
11	14	17	11	PI
05:32:46	71	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:32:47	**	11	310	XP/AK/0001
05:32:57	**	CHS	CCC:CCH	PI
05:33:06	71	11	"	LOCC()( )
11	71	H		LOCI()( )
11	77	17	10:5	PI
05:33:36	77	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:34:01	**	086950		GF(I)LINKED
05:34:22	n	**		CTX()
05:34:31	n	**	300	AC()
11	Ħ	17	11	AQ()
11	n	11	**	AR()
05:34:34	11	11		MA/SEEN & NOTED BY EO CHAMPNESS
300	11	R	312	CM
06:29:17	11	217892	10	IP(PLI)//YE1N/1

... END OF PRINT ...

SUBJECT TO FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT AND DATA PROTECTION ACT NO UNAUTHORISED DISCLOSURE-DISPOSE OF AS CONFIDENTIAL WASTE.

PRINTED AT 06:29 01:FEB:14 YE1N

217892 YE DIVISION

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 2011:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 2011 entered at 05:32 on 01FEB14 by LAS/LAS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By :0 (Ordinary)

Call Tel:

Call Name: LAS/000965/01022014 (Time: 052342)

Call Type:
Call Mail:
Cntct Tel:

Att Locn :BRIMSDOWN STATION, GREEN STREET, ENFIELD Map :Page 083, Grid Reference 536011,196972

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Inc Locn : Map :

GPA : Call Locn: Map :

GPA:
Opening 1:701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Open Text: ^LAS

Urgency :R (Referred)

VRMs

Proposal: (BOCU at 05:33/01FEB14): YE2N CSE200

Assigned:
DeAssign:
TOA:
DO Name:
DO Tel:
CRIS:

Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Res 1 :720 (Linked) Clo Text :SLC\*1981 O Dealing:

O Dealing: Metops :

CHS Demid: 20140201001707

Linked :explicitly to 1981:01FEB14 2006:01FEB14 2054:01FEB14 Linked :implicitly to 2001:01FEB14 2028:01FEB14 2161:01FEB14

Location Field : (For previous Incidents at this location use action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

CONTINUED ...

N. War.

PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 2011:01FEB14

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -Use MSS SMF: SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments \*\* Attendance Location \*\*

(1 - 175)GRN ST, ENFIELD

- \*SITE HAZARD\* CONSIDER INFORMING OFFICERS ATTENDING THESE

PREMISES THAT THEY HAVE A FRAGILE ROOF

- (M) -

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

ROSE/EZEKIEL 23/03/11 (M) -

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

- Charles - (M) Supplied (M)

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

GRN ST, ENFIELD (251 - 356)

GRN ST: "BRIMSTOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

Remarks:

Date Opid Termid 

01FEB14 LAS LAS (pre 1st routing)
MPS^LAS REFERENCE:LAS/000965/01022014(Time:052342)

Organisation:LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE Assistance: POLICE Mapref: 536303197012 Location:

BRIMSDOWN STATION, GREEN STREET, ENFIELD "I/S 303 CLUB NEXT TO STATION"

Contact :LAS

0.000

Caller: \*MOB\* VODAFONE , 99, 20140201052332, 0 , DAT

Number: 07879770997

Unit: Assigned:N (Y/N) On Scene:N (Y/N) Attending:Y (Y/N/U) ETA: Mins

Remarks

OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW-REQUEST FOR YOUR ATTENDENCE PLEASE FOR

FIGHT IN PROGRESS. WE HAVE TRIED TO CONTACT THE ORGIN WITH NO LUCK.

THANKS

Chief Complaint: Assault/Sexual Assault Casualty 1

Approx Age: Unk: Y (Y)ears (M)onths (W)eeks (D)ays Sex:U (M/F/U)Severe Bleeding: (Y/N/U) Conscious:U (Y/N/U) Breathing:U (Y/N/U) Chest Pain: (Y/N/U) Shot/Stabbed: (Y/N/U) (Y) es (N) o (U) nknown

05:34:53 01FEB14 101097 B3346

CONTINUED ...



Company of the last of the las

1

PAGE 3

INCIDENT No. 2011:01FEB14

Time Date Opid Termid

LAS^MPS

Organisation: LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE

Action : INFORMATION

UNIT: ASSIGNED:N (Y/N) ON SCENE:N (Y/N) ATTENDING:U (Y/N/U) ETA: MINS

REMARKS :

WE'VE HAD A FEW CALLS, NO ACTUAL VIC, STANDBY UNITS PULLING UP

05:35:38 01FEB14 LAS

MPS^LAS Reference:LAS/965/01022014

Organisation:LAS
Action :POLICE

REMARKS :

OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW-THANK YOU FOR THE UPDATE. CAN YOU LET US

KNOW IF THERE ARE ANY PATIENTS AT THIS LOCATION. THANKS

05:37:12 01FEB14 086333 B3347

LAS^MPS

Organisation: LONDON AMBULANCE SERVICE

Action :INFORMATION

UNIT: ASSIGNED:N (Y/N) ON SCENE:N (Y/N) ATTENDING:U (Y/N/U) ETA: MINS

REMARKS :

THERE IS A MALE THAT HAS BEEN KNOCKED UNCON AND A FEMALE HAS HA TO PERF

ORM CPR ON THIS MALE

05:38:01 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^248YE, FEM AT LOCN HAS HAD TO GIVE MALE CPR AND HE IS IN THE RECOVERY

POSITION, BLEEDING

05:38:08 01FEB14 101097 B3346

^YE, LAS UPDATED ON LINKED

05:38:37 01FEB14 LAS

MPS^LAS Reference:LAS/965/01022014

Organisation:LAS Action:POLICE

REMARKS

OTHER - FULL DETAILS BELOW-UPGRADED TO RESPONSE ONE. WILL HAVE SOMONE

WITH YOU SHORTLY. THANKS

05:40:30 01FEB14 LAS

MPS^LAS Reference:LAS/965/01022014

Organisation:LAS
Action :POLICE

REMARKS

ETA REQUIRED - PLEASE SEND UPDATE-ANY ETA ?

05:40:55 01FEB14 086333 B3347

LAS^MPS

CONTINUED ...



MUFIL

PRINTED AT 06:29 01:FEB:14 YE1N

217892 YE DIVISION

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 2028:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 2028 entered at 05:39 on 01FEB14 by EMER/APLS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT IS "PRIORITY"

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By : O (Ordinary)

Call Tel:

Call Name: 668YE

Call Type: Call Mail:

Cntct Tel:

Att Locn :; EMER ACTIVATED FOR 668YE (CREW OF YE25N)

Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536349, 197107

GPA :YE [Division: YE:YR]

Inc Locn : JUTE LANE

Map :Page 083, Grid Reference 536418,196917
GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Call Locn:

Map: GPA :

Opening 1:404 (Urgent Assistance)

Open Text: ^APLS

Urgency :R (Referred)

VRMs

Proposal: (BOCU at 05:39/01FEB14): YE2N CSE200

Assigned: DeAssign : TOA

DO Name DO Tel

CRIS :NOT CRIMED Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Res 1 :720 (Linked) Clo Text :1981

O Dealing: Metops CHS Demid:

explicitly to 1981:01FEB14 Linked

Linked :implicitly to 2001:01FEB14 2006:01FEB14 2011:01FEB14 2054:01FEB14

2161:01FEB14

CONTINUED ...

b

Dell gya "

PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 2028:01FEB14

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -Use MSS SMF:SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

No Comments for this Location \*\* Attendance Location \*\*

\*\* Incident Location \*\*

JUTE LA, ENFIELD (1 - 100)

Remarks :

\* NO VEHICLE ACCESS

JUTE LA: "BRIMSOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

Remarks: Time	Date	Opid	Termi	d	
	01FEB14	EMER	APLS	(pre 1	st routing)
	APLS EMER		REFERENCE: 406249: 668YE		
	ACTIVAT	ED: 01F	EB14	05:39:24	
LAST GPS UPD		S UPDATI	E AT:	01FEB14 0	5:34:59

Previous Time	Actions Date		Termid	ACTION
11110		орга	TCIMIC	11011011
				SYSTEM(EXTERNAL)
05:39:24	01FEB14	EMER	CCC:APLS	O() 404:URGENT ASSISTANCE
05:39:24	"	11	77	PI/YE
05:39:33	**	101097	DIV:YE	AK
05:39:50	***	11	11	LOCI()( )
05:39:55	**	17	17	LOCI(JUE LANE)()
05:39:58	**	17	77	DI
05:39:59	71	**	77	AK
05:40:20	71	**	FF	LI/1981
05:40:26	77	**	FF	AC()
**	11	TF	Ħ	AQ()
π.	77	17	r1	AR()
05:40:59	**	079224	CCC:IR	LG
05:41:01	•	101097	DIV:YE	PS/CM
05:41:33	***	083891	CCC:IR	LG/(AUTOCM)
05:41:39	.00	17	11	MA/DEALING ON LINKED
05:50:01	**	217892	DIV:YE	ACR/NC
Ü	"	11	**	PI/YE

CONTINUED ...

PRINTED AT 06:29 01:FEB:14 YE1N

217892 YE DIVISION

SINGLE INCIDENT PRINTOUT

PAGE 1

INCIDENT No. 2054:01FEB14

INCIDENT No. 2054 entered at 05:43 on 01FEB14 by CHS/CHS in CCC/IR

INCIDENT WAS ENTERED "EXTERNALLY"

Rec By : E (Emergency) Call Tel :

Call Name: las

Call Type: O (Other Agency)

Call Mail: Cntct Tel:

Att Locn : BRIMSDOWN STATION, GREEN ST, ENFIELD Map :Page 083, Grid Reference 536011,196972
GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Inc Locn : BRIMSDOWN STATION, GREEN ST, ENFIELD Map : Page 083, Grid Reference 536011,196972

GPA :YF [Division: YE:SX]

Call Locn: Map:

GPA:

Opening 1:507 (Contact Record)

Open Text:

Urgency :R (Referred)

VRMs

Proposal :(BOCU at 05:47/01FEB14):CSE200

Assigned: DeAssign : TOA DO Name : DO Tel : CRIS

Class 1 :506 (Duplicate)

Qual 1 :701 (Assistance Requested / Rendered)

Res 1 :720 (Linked) Clo Text :SNL 1981

O Dealing: Metops

CHS Demid: 20140201001702

Linked :explicitly to 2011:01FEB14

1981:01FEB14 2001:01FEB14 2006:01FEB14 2028:01FEB14 Linked :implicitly to

2161:01FEB14

Phone Field : (For previous Incidents from this phone use

CONTINUED ...

Control Marketing

9

PAGE 2

INCIDENT No. 2054:01FEB14

action: PHD or PHL - use DARIS to extend search)

(For previous Incidents at this location use Location Field

action:LCD or LCL - use DARIS to extend search)

Gazetteer Comments : (May have existed or altered since Incident creation -

Use MSS SMF: SPECARCHIVE)

Location Based Comments

\*\* Attendance and Incident Location \*\*

GRN ST, ENFIELD (1 - 175)

- \*SITE HAZARD\* CONSIDER INFORMING OFFICERS ATTENDING THESE

PREMISES THAT THEY HAVE A FRAGILE ROOF

(M) -

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

(M) -

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

(M) -

\*\*CHILD AT RISK\*\* - SEE HE/T65 - REF: 5223155/13 @ CPTSA

GRN ST, ENFIELD (251 - 356)

GRN ST: "BRIMSTOWN BR STN" - CONTINGENCY PLAN HELD AT YE - SEE SS/YE/T9

Remarks:

Time Date Opid Termid -----

01FEB14 CHS CHS (pre 1st routing)

CREATED IN: CHS AT: 2014-02-01 05:43:17 CAD AT: 2014-02-01 05:47:04

\_\_\_\_\_\_ ENTERED BY: CHS (c715932 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:46:23

caller asking can officers on scene contact las...on

caller needs to dedcide if need to send hems

05:47:05 01FEB14 CHS

ENTERED BY: CHS (c715932 ) AT: 2014-02-01 05:46:51

linked cad 2011

Previous Actions:

Time Date Opid Termid ACTION PROBLEM REPORTS CONTROL CONTROL NAMED

SYSTEM (EXTERNAL)

CONTINUED ...

(Difference or named)

Charles of the Sales of the Sal